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Figure S1.  The schematic of the Z-scan setup.A1, A2: apertures; L: lens with focal 

length f; PD: photodetector.  

300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

Wavethlength (nm)

 BEC(UV-vis)

 BSC(UV-vis)

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

P
L

 I
n

te
n

si
ty

 (
a.

u
.)

N
o

rm
al

iz
ed

 a
b

so
rb

an
ce

 BEC(EM)

 BSC(EM)

 
Figure S2. Absorbance (in CH2Cl2) and fluorescence (in the film) spectra of BEC and 

BSC. 

 

Figure S3 .Microrods structures of BEC. 
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Figure S4. Powder XRD patterns of BEC, the single-crystal (bottom), as-prepared 
microcrystals (middle) and nanowires (top). 
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Figure S5. Powder XRD patterns of BSC, the microrods (bottom) and nanowires 
(top). 
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Figure S6. Energy-level diagram of BEC molecule. 

 
 Figure S7. Equations used to calculate the nonlinear data. 
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Figure S8. Normalized open-aperture Top-hat Z-scan curves (a) and Pump-probe 
curves of nonlinear absorbance (b) of BSC.  
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